10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011
Exhibit K
Tab 1
Schedule 1
Filed: 2011 Apr 21
Page 1 of 1
CURRICULUM VITAE OF

Chris Tyrrell

EDUCATION:
e Executive Management Program, York University

e Engineering Technology, Georgian College

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:
e Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
0 Vice-President, Customer Care and Chief Conservation Officer (January 2010
to present)
e Toronto Hydro Energy Services Inc.
0 President (October 2005 to December 2009)
o Manager/Director of Business Development and Engineering Services (April
2000 to September 2005)
e City of Mississauga
0 Manager of Facilities and Energy Services (April 1995 to March 2000)
e Ontario Hydro
0 Residential / Commercial Energy Advisor (1984 to 1994)
¢ Rio Algoma Ltd.
O Project Manager (1981 to 1984)

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:
e BOMA (Building Owners And Managers Association)

e CEA (Canadian Electrical Association Customer Council)

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
e EB-2009-0308 THESL Suite Meter Compliance Hearing, January 2010



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011

Exhibit K

Tab 1

Schedule 2

Filed: 2011 Apr 21

Page 1 of 2

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Tony Pardal, B.Eng., MBA

EDUCATION:
e 1987 Master of Business Administration
University of Ottawa, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
o 1977 Bachelor of Engineering Technology

Ryerson University, Toronto, Canada

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS:
e Member, CDM Steering Committee, the CLD (Coalition of Large Distributors),
Ontario, 2004 — present
e Member, York Region Business Association, Ontario, 2001 —2004
e Member, IEEE, 1980 — 2004

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:
January 2007 — Present Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

Manager, CDM Settlement & Reg. Support

April 2004 — December 2006 Toronto Hydro Energy Services, Inc.

Director of Billing and Settlement Services

June 2003 — March 2004 Principle of Management Consulting firm, Toronto

February 2001 — June 2003 TekVision Communications Inc.

Vice-President — Business Development, Toronto



10

11

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011

Exhibit K

Tab 1

Schedule 2

Filed: 2011 Apr 21

Page 2 of 2

Before January 2001 Bell Canada
Several Management positions in Toronto and
Ottawa including 17 years as General Manager and
Director — National Systems Group, Engineering,

Operations Development and Business Services

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited Support Staff at the following Ontario Energy
Board Proceedings:
e EB-2007-0096 — Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited’s Application for
Recovery of LRAM and SSM Amounts relating to CDM Activities



Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011

Exhibit K

Tab 1

Schedule 3

Filed: 2011 Apr 21

Page 1 of 1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Michael Marchant, P.Eng.

EDUCATION:

Master of Engineering (Building Science), Concordia University

Bachelor of Engineering and Management (Mechanical), McMaster University

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

0 Manager, CDM Projects and Technical Support (January 2010 to present)
Toronto Hydro Energy Services, Inc.

0 Manager, Projects (January 2008 to December 2010)

0 Project Manager (April 2000 to December 2007)
Energy Advantage

o Energy Engineer (May 1998 to March 2000)
Honeywell

o0 Technical Resource Manager (June 1996 to April 1998)
Tescor

0 MandV Analyst (January 1995 to May 1996)

Ontario Hydro

0 Energy Analyst (1991 to 1993)

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:

ASHRAE (Associate)
AEE (Member)

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:

None



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011

Exhibit K

Tab 1

Schedule 4

Filed: 2011 Apr 21

Page 1 of 1

CURRICULUM VITAE OF
Joe Bilé

EDUCATION:
¢ M.B.A. with Distinction, Schulich School of Business, York University, 2004
o LEED 2.0 Accredited Professional, 2004
e B.A.Sc., Mechanical Engineering, University of Waterloo, 1986

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:

e Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

0 Manager, CDM Program Delivery & Business Development (August 2010 to
present)

e Brookfield LePage Johnson Controls
o Director of Energy Services (2005 to August 2010)
o National Energy Manager (October 2001 to 2005)

e VESTAR (formerly Rose Technology Group Ltd.)
o0 Senior Project Engineer (1996 to October 2001)

e Landis & Gyr Ltd. (now Siemens Building Technologies)
o0 Senior Energy Engineer (1993 to 1996)

e McGregor-Allsop Ltd. Consulting Engineers
0 Associate Partner (1986 to 1993)

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:
e PEO (Professional Engineers Ontario)
e ASHRAE (American Society of Heating Refrigerating and Air Conditioning
Engineers)



»

~

(o]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2011-0011

Exhibit K

Tab 1

Schedule 5

Filed: 2011 Apr 21

Page 1 of 1

CURRICULUM VITAE OF

Gillian Earle

EDUCATION:

Degree, Bachelor of Professional Arts, Communications
Diploma, Advertising

Diploma, Journalism

BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

o0 Customer Experience & Marketing Consultant (June 2006 to present)
Avis Car Rental

0 Marketing Specialist (2004 to June 2006)

0 Marketing Coordinator (May 2001 to 2004)
Vermont Castings, Majestic Products (March 2000 to May 2001)

0 Desktop Publisher

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:

AMA (American Marketing Association)

REGULATORY APPEARANCES:

None



	Tab 01 - CVs

	Sch 01 - Chris Tyrrell

	Sch 02 - Tony Pardal

	Sch 03 - Michael Marchant

	Sch 04 - Joe Bilé

	Sch 05 - Gillian Earle



