Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K

Tab 1 Schedule 1

Filed: 2011 Apr 21 Page 1 of 1

1	CURRICULUM VITAE OF		
2	Chris Tyrrell		
3			
4	EDUCATION:		
5	• Executive Management Program, York University		
6	Engineering Technology, Georgian College		
7			
8	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:		
9	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited		
10	 Vice-President, Customer Care and Chief Conservation Officer (January 2010 		
11	to present)		
12	Toronto Hydro Energy Services Inc.		
13	o President (October 2005 to December 2009)		
14	o Manager/Director of Business Development and Engineering Services (April		
15	2000 to September 2005)		
16	City of Mississauga		
17	o Manager of Facilities and Energy Services (April 1995 to March 2000)		
18	Ontario Hydro		
19	o Residential / Commercial Energy Advisor (1984 to 1994)		
20	• Rio Algoma Ltd.		
21	o Project Manager (1981 to 1984)		
22			
23	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:		
24	 BOMA (Building Owners And Managers Association) 		
25	CEA (Canadian Electrical Association Customer Council)		
26			
27	REGULATORY APPEARANCES:		
28	• EB-2009-0308 THESL Suite Meter Compliance Hearing, January 2010		

28

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K Tab 1 Schedule 2

Filed: 2011 Apr 21 Page 1 of 2

1		CURRICULUM VITAE OF
2		Tony Pardal, B.Eng., MBA
3		
4	EDUCATION:	
5	• 1987 <i>Ma</i>	ster of Business Administration
6	Uni	versity of Ottawa, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
7	• 1977 Bac	chelor of Engineering Technology
8	Rye	erson University, Toronto, Canada
9		
10	PROFESSIONAL REG	ISTRATIONS:
11	• Member, CDM Steering Committee, the CLD (Coalition of Large Distributors),	
12	Ontario, 2004 – pr	esent
13	 Member, York Region Business Association, Ontario, 2001 –2004 	
14	• Member, IEEE, 19	080 - 2004
15		
16	BUSINESS EXPERIEN	CE:
17	January 2007 – Present	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
18		Manager, CDM Settlement & Reg. Support
19		
20	April 2004 – December 20	Toronto Hydro Energy Services, Inc.
21		Director of Billing and Settlement Services
22		
23	June 2003 – March 2004	Principle of Management Consulting firm, Toronto
24		
25	February 2001 – June 200	TekVision Communications Inc.
26		Vice-President – Business Development, Toronto

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K Tab 1

Schedule 2 Filed: 2011 Apr 21 Page 2 of 2

1	Before January 2001	Bell Canada
2		Several Management positions in Toronto and
3		Ottawa including 17 years as General Manager and
4		Director - National Systems Group, Engineering,
5		Operations Development and Business Services
6		
7	REGULATORY APPEARANCE	S:
8	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Lin	nited Support Staff at the following Ontario Energy
9	Board Proceedings:	
10	• EB-2007-0096 – Toronto Hy	ydro-Electric System Limited's Application for
11	Recovery of LRAM and SSI	M Amounts relating to CDM Activities

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K

Exhibit K
Tab 1
Schedule 3

Filed: 2011 Apr 21 Page 1 of 1

1	CURRICULUM VITAE OF	
2	Michael Marchant, P.Eng.	
3		
4	EDUCATION:	
5	 Master of Engineering (Building Science), Concordia University 	
6	Bachelor of Engineering and Management (Mechanical), McMaster University	
7		
8	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:	
9	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited	
10	o Manager, CDM Projects and Technical Support (January 2010 to present)	
11	Toronto Hydro Energy Services, Inc.	
12	o Manager, Projects (January 2008 to December 2010)	
13	o Project Manager (April 2000 to December 2007)	
14	Energy Advantage	
15	o Energy Engineer (May 1998 to March 2000)	
16	• Honeywell	
17	o Technical Resource Manager (June 1996 to April 1998)	
18	o Tescor	
19	o M and V Analyst (January 1995 to May 1996)	
20	Ontario Hydro	
21	o Energy Analyst (1991 to 1993)	
22		
23	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:	
24	• ASHRAE (Associate)	
25	• AEE (Member)	
26		
27	REGULATORY APPEARANCES:	
28	• None	

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K Tab 1

Schedule 4
Filed: 2011 Apr 21
Page 1 of 1

1	CURRICULUM VITAE OF	
2	Joe Bilé	
3		
4		
5	EDUCATION:	
6	• M.B.A. with Distinction, Schulich School of Business, York University, 2004	
7	 LEED 2.0 Accredited Professional, 2004 	
8	• B.A.Sc., Mechanical Engineering, University of Waterloo, 1986	
9		
10	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:	
11	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited	
12	o Manager, CDM Program Delivery & Business Development (August 2010 to	
13	present)	
14	 Brookfield LePage Johnson Controls 	
15	o Director of Energy Services (2005 to August 2010)	
16	o National Energy Manager (October 2001 to 2005)	
17	• VESTAR (formerly Rose Technology Group Ltd.)	
18	o Senior Project Engineer (1996 to October 2001)	
19	• Landis & Gyr Ltd. (now Siemens Building Technologies)	
20	o Senior Energy Engineer (1993 to 1996)	
21	 McGregor-Allsop Ltd. Consulting Engineers 	
22	o Associate Partner (1986 to 1993)	
23		
24	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:	
25	• PEO (Professional Engineers Ontario)	
26	ASHRAE (American Society of Heating Refrigerating and Air Conditioning	
27	Engineers)	

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited EB-2011-0011 Exhibit K Tab 1 Schedule 5 Filed: 2011 Apr 21 Page 1 of 1

1	CURRICULUM VITAE OF
2	Gillian Earle
3	
4	
5	EDUCATION:
6	 Degree, Bachelor of Professional Arts, Communications
7	Diploma, Advertising
8	Diploma, Journalism
9	
10	BUSINESS EXPERIENCE:
11	Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
12	o Customer Experience & Marketing Consultant (June 2006 to present)
13	Avis Car Rental
14	o Marketing Specialist (2004 to June 2006)
15	o Marketing Coordinator (May 2001 to 2004)
16	 Vermont Castings, Majestic Products (March 2000 to May 2001)
17	o Desktop Publisher
18	
19	INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMMITTEES:
20	AMA (American Marketing Association)
21	
22	REGULATORY APPEARANCES:
23	 None